New York North AFG Officer or Committee Report

Winter AWSC - Spring Assembly - Summer AWSC - Fall AWSC & Assembly

Please email to: chairperson@nynafg.com, secretary@nynafg.com, web@nynafg.com

Your name: Jim M. Date: 4/18/2024

Office or Committee Name: Convention Coordinator

Convention Coordinator Report for the May 10, 2024 AWSC Meeting and May 18, 2024 Spring Assembly

Welcome to all of you who are attending the 2024 New York North Area Virtual Spring Assembly Meeting!

The **2024 New York North Area Fall Assembly** will be held in a Hybrid format on September 28, 2024 at a place to be determined, and will be a one-day Assembly with an AWSC Meeting and Spiritual Panel held via Zoom. District 29 has offered to coordinate the virtual Spiritual Panel. There will also be an in-person Hospitality Area as well as Raffle Items and Baskets to be won, and Al-Anon and Alateen Conference Approved Literature available for sale.

District 29 has stepped up to Host the **2025 New York North Area Spring Convention**. It will be held May 30, 2025 to June 1, 2025 at the RIT Inn and Conference Center in Henrietta, NY just off the Thruway in Rochester. Their theme will be "Stepping into the Light of Gratitude." Pat H. will be the Chairperson and Janet RG. will be the Co-Chair. Room Rates will be \$148.00 per night including tax. More details to come. The 2025 New York North Area Spring Convention, will include a program of workshops and panels for all Al-Anon, Alateen, and AA members attending. There will also be a short NYN Assembly Meeting for part of the day on Saturday where our Delegate, Carol C. will give her report from the 2025 World Service Conference. Many thanks to Pat and Janet and their committee for stepping up to serve!

The remaining Assemblies for Panel 64 will consist of the **2025 Fall Assembly** which will be held virtually on Zoom, The **2026 Spring Assembly** which will also be held virtually on Zoom, and finally the **2026 NYN Fall Election Assembly** which will be held in person in Syracuse with a shortened Assembly meeting. We will need a Host District or Districts for the **2026 NYN Fall Election Assembly**.

Love in Service, Jim M. Convention Coordinator Panel 64